to revoke the consent & further legal action will be initiated against the Applicant/Project
Proponent.

Received Consent fee of -
Sr.No Amount(Rs.) Transaction/DR.No. Date Transaction Type

1 500.00 MPCB-DR-26516 14/05/2024 NEFT
Balance Consent fees of Rs. 3,56,940/- ( Rs. Three lakhs Fifty Six Thousand
Nine  Hundred  Forty  Rupees)  from  previous  consent  vide  UAN  No.
.0000127581  is  adjusted  in  this  consent.

Copy to:

1. Regional Officer, MPCB, Kalyan and Sub-Regional Officer, MPCB, Bhivandi
- They are directed to ensure the compliance of the consent conditions.

[...]

Clearance granted by GOM, vide No. SEAC-2013/CR-466/TC-1 dtd: 21.02.2015.

Received Consent fee of -
Sr.No Amount(Rs.) Transaction/DR.No. Date Transaction Type

1 1070820.00 MPCB-DR-9336 17/12/2021 RTGS
Project Proponent has submitted Consent fees of Rs. 10,70,820.00/- (Rs. Ten
Lakhs Seventy Thousand Eight Hundred Twenty Rupees) Out of which Rs.
7,13,880  /-  (Rs.  Seven  Lakhs  Thirteen  Thousand  Eight  hundred  Eighty
Rupees) has been considered for grant of 1st Consent to Operate (part) vide
UAN no: 127581 & now Consent fees of R. 3,56,940/- ( Rs. Three lakhs Fifty
Six  Thousand Nine Hundred Forty Rupees)  has been Balanced with MPC
Board, & same will be consider at the time of grant of Renewal of Consent to
Operate.

Copy to:

1. Regional Officer, MPCB, Kalyan and Sub-Regional Officer, MPCB, Bhivandi
- They are directed to ensure the compliance of the consent conditions.